

ö
ITEM NO.104

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16036-
16037/2009

M/S SARVPRIYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has been served by courier but there
is no appearance.

Despite statement dated 3.9.2009, neither any
vakalatnama nor any appearance has been filed.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice
on respondent Nos.1 to 4 within a week by registered post,
acknowledgment due. Copies are dispensed with.

List again on 5.1.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd