

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)      No(s).16036-16037/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 and 12/12/2008 in CWP No. 18005/2005 and RA No. 189/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SARVPRIYA INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With  
I.A.Nos.7-8 (Appln.for withdrawal of SLP)

Date: 21/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These      petitions      are      directed      against      orders      dated  
02.04.2007      and      12.12.2008      passed      by      the      Division      Bench      of      the  
Punjab and Haryana High Court in CWP No.18005 of 2005 and Review  
Application No.189 of 2007.

2

During the pendency of the special leave petitions, the parties appear to have arrived at a settlement and I.A.Nos.7-8 of 2011 have been filed by the petitioner for permission to withdraw the special leave petitions.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, I.A.Nos.7-8 of 2011 are allowed and Special Leave Petition Nos.16036-16037 of 2009 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satisb K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master